

Kusum Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No. 4622/2025

28.03.2025 Present: Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

CWP No. 4622/2025 & CMP No. 5504/2025

Notice. Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2, respectively. Replies, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List alongwith CWP No. 3361 of 2025 on
01.04.2025.

In the meanwhile, the respondents are restrained from initiating any coercive action, which may be prejudicial to the interest of the petitioner.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

28th March, 2025
(raman)