

**Kusum Kumari vs. State of H.P. & another a/w
connected matter.**

**CWP No.4622 of 2025 a/w CWP Nos.3361 & 4330
of 2025**

01.04.2025 Present: Mr. Piyush Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N.Mehta, Mr.Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocates General, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for all the respondents/State in CWP No.3361/2025, for respondent No.1, in CWP Nos.4622 and 4330 of 2025.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.2 in CWP Nos.4622 and 4330 of 2025.

Four weeks' further time as prayed for, is granted to
file reply(ies).

List on 06.05.2025.

Interim order to continue.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**April 01, 2025
(reena)**