

**Kusum Kumari vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
a/w connected matter**

**CWP No. 4622 of 2025 a/w
CWP No. 4330 of 2025**

26.06.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath and Mr. Anshul Jairath, Advocates,
for the petitioner in both the petitions.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma,
Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs.
and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G. for respondent No.1 in
both the petitions.

Ms. Bhawna Dutta, Advocate, vice Mr. Sandeep
Dutta, Advocate, for respondent No. 2 in both the
petitions.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Manish
Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4., in
both the petitions.

Pleadings be completed within two weeks.

List on 10.07.2025 alongwith CWP No. 5896 of 2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

26th June, 2025
(sanjeev)