

Kusum Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. A/w connected matters.

CWP No. 4622/2025 a/w CWPs No. 5896/2023 & 4330/2025

11.08.2025

Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in CWPs No. 4622 & 4330/2025.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State in all the petitions.

Mr. Sandeep Dutta, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 in CWPs No. 4622 & 4330/2025 and for respondent No. 1 in CWP No. 5896/2023.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 and 4 in CWPs No. 4622 & 4330/2025 and for the petitioner in CWP No. 5896/2023.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aastha Kohli, Advocate vice Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 5 in CWP No. 5896/2023.

CWP No. 4622/2025, CWPs No. 5896/2023 & 4330/2025

Rejoinders to the replies filed on behalf of the respondents, are stated to have been filed in the Registry.

Be taken on record after removal of objections, if any.

List for consideration on 08.09.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**11th August, 2025
(reena)**